
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 x  
In re: : Chapter 11 
 :  

PARETEUM CORPORATION, et al., : Case No. 22-10615 (LGB) 
 :  
                                                      Debtors. 1 : Jointly Administered 
  :  
 x  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Stanley Y. Martinez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned 
case.  

 
On October 7, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 

caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A: 
 

 Notice of Entry of Order Confirming Modified Chapter 11 Plan of Liquidation for 
Pareteum Corporation and Certain if its Affiliates [Docket No. 375] 

 
 Notice of Presentment of Stipulation and Order to Resolve PCCW Global Limited’s 

(I) Proof of Claim; and (II) Objection to Notice of Rejection [Docket No. 376] 
 
Dated: October 12, 2022 

/s/ Stanley Y. Martinez  
Stanley Y. Martinez 
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Hwy 
Suite 300 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel. 310.823.9000 

 
1 The Debtors in the Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, if applicable, are: Pareteum Corporation (7538); Pareteum North America Corp. (f/k/a Elephant Talk North 
America Corp.) (9623); Devicescape Holdings, Inc. (2909); iPass, Inc. (4598); iPass IP LLC (2550); Pareteum 
Europe B.V.; Artilium Group Ltd. (f/k/a Artilium PLC); Pareteum Asia Pte. Ltd.; and Pareteum N.V. (f/k/a Artilium 
N.V.). The mailing address of the Debtors, solely for the purposes of notices and communications, is c/o Saccullo 
Business Consulting, LLC, Crimson King Drive, 2nd Floor, Bear, DE 19701. 
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Alabama Attorney General Alabama Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department consumerinterest@Alabamaag.gov
Alaska Attorney General Alaska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@alaska.gov
Arizona Attorney General Arizona Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department AGInfo@azag.gov
Arkansas Attorney General Arkansas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@ArkansasAG.gov
Counsel to AT&T Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP Brian J. Lohan brian.lohan@arnoldporter.com
Counsel to AT&T / Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors AT&T Mobility

Attn James Walter Grudus, Assistant 
Vice President james.grudus@att.com

Counsel to Robert H. Turner, Edward 
O’Donnell, Denis McCarthy, Victor Bozzo, 
Rob Mumby, and Yves Van Sante Baker & Hostetler LLP Jorian L. Rose & Michael A. Sabella

jrose@bakerlaw.com;
msabella@bakerlaw.com 

Counsel to Intelsat Inflight LLC f/k/a Gogo 
LLC

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff 
LLP

Michael J. Barrie, Esq., Kevin M. 
Capuzzi, Esq.

kcapuzzi@beneschlaw.com;
mbarrie@beneschlaw.com

Counsel to Oracle America, Inc. Buchalter, a Professional Corporation Shawn M. Christianson schristianson@buchalter.com 
California Attorney General California Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department xavier.becerra@doj.ca.gov
Colorado Attorney General Colorado Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@coag.gov
Connecticut Attorney General Connecticut Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ct.gov

Counsel to Dawson James Securities, Inc. Dawson James Securities, Inc. C/O ArentFox Schiff LLP steven.wilamowsky@afslaw.com
Delaware Attorney General Delaware Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@state.de.us
District of Columbia Attorney General District of Columbia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@dc.gov

Proposed Counsel to Administrative Agent 
Under DIP Credit Facility, Bridge Loan, 
Prepetition Senior Notes, Stalking Horse 
Bidders and Circles MVNE Pte. Ltd. DLA Piper LLP (US)

Attn Jamila Justine Willis, Shmuel 
Klahr, & Gregory Juell

jamila.willis@us.dlapiper.com;
shmuel.klahr@us.dlapiper.com;
gregory.juell@us.dlapiper.com

Counsel to Circles MVNE Pte. Ltd. DLA Piper LLP (US) Nadia B. Saleem nadia.saleem@dlapiper.com
Counsel to Oracle America, Inc. Doshi Legal Group, P.C. Amish R. Doshi amish@doshilegal.com
Florida Attorney General Florida Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department citizenservices@myfloridalegal.com
Counsel to De Lage Landen Financial 
Services, Inc. Foster & Wolkind, P.C. Peter B. Foster, Esq. pfoster@foster-wolkind.com
Georgia Attorney General Georgia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Agcarr@law.ga.gov
Hawaii Attorney General Hawaii Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department hawaiiag@hawaii.gov
Counsel to Vodafone España, S.A.U. and 
Vodafone Enabler España,, S.L.U. Hogan Lovells US LLP

Christopher R. Donoho III, Sara 
Posner

chris.donoho@hoganlovells.com;
sara.posner@hoganlovells.com 

Idaho Attorney General Idaho Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
lawrence.wasden@ag.idaho.gov;
AGWasden@ag.idaho.gov

Illinois Attorney General Illinois Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
attorney_general@atg.state.il.us;
michelle@lisamadigan.org

Indiana Attorney General Indiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@atg.in.gov
Iowa Attorney General Iowa Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department IDR.Bankruptcy@ag.iowa.gov

Counsel to Lead Plaintiff and the proposed 
class in the Securities Litigation Kahn Swick & Foti, LLC Kim E. Miller Kim.Miller@ksfcounsel.com
Kansas Attorney General Kansas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department derek.schmidt@ag.ks.gov
Kentucky Attorney General Kentucky Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ag.ky.gov
Special Counsel to the Debtors King & Spalding LLP Michael R. Handler mhandler@kslaw.com

Special Counsel to the Debtors King & Spalding LLP
Thaddeus D. Wilson & Leia Clement 
Shermohammed

thadwilson@kslaw.com;
LShermohammed@KSLAW.com

Counsel for Stephen Brown and Dane 
Gasió Kutak Rock LLP

Jeremy S. Williams, Esq., Adolyn C. 
Wyatt, Esq.

jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com;
adolyn.wyatt@kutakrock.com

Administrative Agent under the Junior 
Convertible Notes Lexence Attn Geoffrey van der Hauw g.van.der.hauw@lexence.com
Louisiana Attorney General Louisiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Executive@ag.louisiana.gov

Counsel to Lead Plaintiff and the proposed 
class in the Securities Litigation Lowenstein Sandler LLP Michael S. Etkin

metkin@lowenstein.com;
abehlmann@lowenstein.com;
nfulfree@lowenstein.com

Maine Attorney General Maine Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@maine.gov
Maryland Attorney General Maryland Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@oag.state.md.us
Massachusetts Attorney General Massachusetts Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ago@state.ma.us
Michigan Attorney General Michigan Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department miag@michigan.gov
Minnesota Attorney General Minnesota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag.replies@ag.state.mn.us
Mississippi Attorney General Mississippi Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department fhell@ago.ms.gov
Missouri Attorney General Missouri Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ago.mo.gov

Missouri Department of Revenue
Missouri Department of Revenue, 
Bankruptcy Unit Attn Steven A. Ginther sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov

Montana Attorney General Montana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department contactocp@mt.gov

Counsel to Channel Ventures Group, LLC
Montgomery McCracken Walker & 
Rhoads LLP

David M. Banker, Esq., Maura I. 
Russell, Esq.

dbanker@mmwr.com;
mrussell@mmwr.com

Nebraska Attorney General Nebraska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department NEDOJ@nebraska.gov
Nevada Attorney General Nevada Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department AgInfo@ag.nv.gov
New Hampshire Attorney General New Hampshire Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorneygeneral@doj.nh.gov
New Jersey Attorney General New Jersey Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Heather.Anderson@law.njoag.gov
New Mexico Attorney General New Mexico Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department hbalderas@nmag.gov
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
North Dakota Attorney General North Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ndag@nd.gov
Counsel to PCCW Global Limited Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP Andrew Rosenblatt andrew.rosenblatt@nortonrosefulbright.com

US Trustee
Office of the United States Trustee for 
Region 2 Attn Annie Wells Annie.Wells@usdoj.gov

US Trustee
Office of the United States Trustee for 
Region 2 Attn Susan Arbeit susan.arbeit@usdoj.gov

Ohio Attorney General Ohio Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department trish.lazich@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Counsel to State of Ohio Ohio Attorney General
Robert L. Doty, Assistant Attorney 
General Robert.Doty@OhioAGO.gov

Oklahoma Attorney General Oklahoma Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ConsumerProtection@oag.ok.gov

Oregon Attorney General Oregon Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department

Fred.Boss@doj.state.or.us;
AttorneyGeneral@doj.state.or.us;
Lisa.Udland@doj.state.or.us

Attorneys for DePuy Ireland UC and 
Janssen Pharmaceutical Ltd. Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP

Attn David W. Dykhouse, Kimberly 
Black

dwdykhouse@pbwt.com;
kblack@pbwt.com

Pennsylvania Attorney General Pennsylvania Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@attorneygeneral.gov

Counsel to creditor Telx – Santa Clara, LLC Reich Reich & Reich, P.C. Nicholas A. Pasalides, Esq. npasalides@reichpc.com
Rhode Island Attorney General Rhode Island Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag@riag.ri.gov
Counsel to Sabby Volatility Warrant Master 
Fund, Ltd. Ropes & Gray LLP Matthew M. Roose, Daniel G. Egan

matthew.roose@ropesgray.com;
daniel.egan@ropesgray.com

Wind-Down Officer Saccullo Business Consulting, LLC Attn Anthony M. Saccullo ams@sacculloconsulting.com
Securities and Exchange Commission NY 
Regional Office

Securities & Exchange Commission NY 
Regional Office Regional Director

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov;
NYROBankruptcy@SEC.GOV

Securities and Exchange Commission 
Headquarters Securities and Exchange Commission Attn General Counsel SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV
Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Sidley Austin LLP Matthew A. Clemente mclemente@sidley.com
Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Sidley Austin LLP Michael Fishel, Maegan Quejada

mfishel@sidley.com;
mquejada@sidley.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Sidley Austin LLP Michael G. Burke, Michael A. Sabino

mgburke@sidley.com;
msabino@sidley.com

South Carolina Attorney General South Carolina Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department sballington@scag.gov
South Dakota Attorney General South Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department atghelp@state.sd.us

Counsel to Panasonic Avionics Corporation Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP Christopher J. Giaimo christopher.giaimo@squirepb.com
Counsel to State of Michigan, Department 
of Treasury

State of Michigan, Department of 
Treasury

Juandisha Harris, Assistant Attorney 
General HarrisJ12@michigan.gov

Counsel to Creditor Stephen J. Brown Stephen J. Brown c/o John Gibson Email Address on File
Tennessee Attorney General Tennessee Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department agattorneys@ag.tn.gov

Texas Attorney General Texas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
bankruptcytax@oag.texas.gov;
communications@oag.texas.gov

Tennessee Attorney General's Office TN Dept of Revenue
c/o TN Attorney General's Office, 
Bankruptcy Division AGBankNewYork@ag.tn.gov

Chambers United States Bankruptcy Court Honorable Judge Beckerman beckerman.chambers@nysb.uscourts.gov
Utah Attorney General Utah Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department uag@utah.gov
Vermont Attorney General Vermont Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ago.info@vermont.gov
Virginia Attorney General Virginia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department mailoag@oag.state.va.us
Washington Attorney General Washington Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department emailago@atg.wa.gov
West Virginia Attorney General West Virginia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department consumer@wvago.gov
Wisconsin Attorney General Wisconsin Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department radkeke@doj.state.wi.us
Wyoming Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department judy.mitchell@wyo.gov
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